Series 20/30 Boosters
T Series Air/Oil Tanks
HYDRO-LINE, INC.
RO
CKFORD, IL
Table of Contents
Booster Design Features ...................................page 2
Booster Designs ...........................................pages 3-4

ers. Limit input pressures to the maximum operating pressures for Series R5 cylinders. For higher output pressures, con-
tact Hydro-Line for a custom booster.
How to Order a Booster
Hydro-Line standard boosters can be completely and accurately identified with a model number that encodes construction
specifications. To develop the model number for ordering a booster, see following example:
Feature Description Symbol
Ram Diameter Specify in inches (2 position decimal) –
Cushions Non-cushioned N
Cushioned cap end C
Stroke Specify in inches (2 position decimal) –
Bore Specify in inches (2 position decimal) –
Reciprocating Include ONLY for reciprocating boosters D
Mounting Side lugs A
Style Side tapped B
No mount K
All tie rods extended L
Head end tie rods extended M
Cap end tie rods extended N
Angle Mount Y
Special – Non-standard Mount X
Model/Series Series 30 30
Series 20 20
Ports NPTF N
SAE S
Special X
Ram Seals PolyPak P
Special X
Piston Seals Nitrile lip-type N
Special X
Special Include ONLY if special modifications
Modifications are required.
Air bleeders Spring return
Drainbacks Special paint/plating X
Bronze bushings Special port locations
Stainless steel ram Indicator switches
Integral tank
Port or cushion modifications
HOW TO ORDER
1. Quantity
2. Model Number
3. Special modifications
if required
4. Completed Application
Data Sheet(s) if required
5. Required ship date
8
30AD 5.00 X 4.00 - N - 1.00
N - P - N - X
E D C B AF
1
2
3
4Shown with optional
integrally mounted tank
(Piping not included)
Standard ports and
locations as shown.
If special ports and/or
locations are required,
specify when ordering.
HYDRO-LINE, INC.
Rockford, IL
3300AADD  55..0000  XX  44..0000  --  NN  --  11..0000
--  NN  --  PP  --  NN  --  XX
119955001111223344--11
AA111155779900--337755
Customer Number (if desired)
Hydro-Line Serial Number
C B A
1
2
3
4
Series 30
Series 20
CUSTOMER DRAWING NUMBER: REVISION DATES: QUOTE NUMBER:
FRM-24-011  3/97
PREPARED BY: DATE: REVIEWED BY: DATE:
Hydro-Line Application Data Sheet
APPLICATION SKETCH: DESCRIPTION OF APPLICATION OR SPECIAL REQUIREMENT:
WHAT INDUSTRY IS THE CYLINDER WHAT TYPE OF MACHINE IS THE WHAT IS THE CYLINDER NAME USED
USED IN? CYLINDER USED ON? IN THE APPLICATION?
WHAT IS THE PRESENT PROBLEM?
WHAT IS THE PRESENT CYLINDER TYPE AND MODEL NUMBER?
WHAT ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS IS THE CYLINDER SUBJECTED TO?
Standard Factory Corrosive Washdown  Chemical?  Outdoors Other
WHAT IS THE MOUNTING?
Attitude Rod End Connection Known Side Load
Vertical  Angle  ________________________ Horizontal __________ Firmly Guided
Rod Up
Degrees From Vertical  __________ Supported        lbs.
Rod Down
Rod Up  _____________________ Unsupported
Rod Down  ___________________
WHAT IS THE OPERATING ENVIRONMENT?
Fluid Media Operating Pressure Temperature at Cylinder
Air  Minimum  P.S.I. Minimum  °F
Oil  Typical     P.S.I. Typical     °F
Other Maximum P.S.I. Maximum °F
Fluid Type
WHAT IS THE WORK BEING PERFORMED?
Load Rod Speed Cycles per minute
Push ________lbs. Extend Inches/second

If special ports and/or locations are
required, specify when ordering.
How to Order a Tank
Hydro-Line standard tanks can be completely and accurately identified with a model number that encodes construction
specifications. To develop the model number for ordering a tank, see following example:
Feature Description Symbol
Model/Series Air/Oil Tank T
Mounting No mount K
Style All tie rods extended L
Head end tie rods extended M
Cap and tie rods extended N
Angle Mount Y
Special X
Bore Specify in inches (2 position decimal) –
Tank Length Specify in inches (2 position decimal) –
HOW TO ORDER
1. Quantity
2. Model Number
3. Special modifications
if required
4. Completed Application
Data Sheet(s) if required
5. Required ship date
HYDRO-LINE, INC.
Rockford, IL
TTYY 55..0000  xx  66..0000
119955001111223344--11
AA111155779900--337755
Customer Number (if desired)
Hydro-Line Serial Number
13
TY 5.00 X 6.00
ONE YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY
One Year Normal Use
Hydro-Line Products are warranted for a period of one
year from date of shipment from our plant to be free from
defects in workmanship and material under correct use,
normal operating conditions and proper applications.
This warranty does not extend to goods damaged, or
subjected to accident, abuse, or misuse after shipment
from our factory, nor to goods altered or repaired by anyone
other than authorized Hydro-Line representatives.
Disclaimers
This one year limited warranty is the only warranty
extended by Hydro-Line in connection with any sale by
Hydro-Line. THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL
OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE,
notwithstanding disclosure to Hydro-Line of the product’s
intended use. An affirmation of fact or promise made on